138 LAWS OF MARYLAND

¥ Total Appropriation..........ccieeeeneennenn.

PUBLIC DEBT

20.01.00.01 Redemption and Interest on
State Bonds
General Fund Appropriation......... 97,500,000
Special Fund Appropriation......... 130,373,529

Ch. 81

171,385,556

‘227,873,529

Funds are appropriated in the
Department of Education and the

Department of Transportation
budgets to pay for redemption and’
interest on State bonds.

Authorization is hereby granted
to use receipts from these
agencies for operating expenses
under this program.

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND

21.01.01.01 Senate ]
General Fund Appropriation.........

21.01.01.02 House of Delegates
General Fund Appropriation.........

21.01.01.03 General Legislative
Expenses
General Fund Appropriation.........
21.01.01.04 Legislative Information

Systems
General Fund Appropriation.........

SUMMARY

..............

Total General Fund Appropriation

STATE DEPARTMENT OF LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE

3,366,959

6,890,443

1,256,671

646,220

12,160,293




