138	LAWS OF MARYLAND	Ch. 81
<sup>τ</sup> Total Ap	propriation	171,385,556
	PUBLIC DEBT	
20.01.00.01 Redemption and Interest on State Bonds		
General Fu Special Fu	and Appropriation 97,500,000 and Appropriation 130,373,529	227,873,529
Departme Departme budgets interest Authoriz to use agencies	re appropriated in the ent of Education and the ent of Transportation to pay for redemption and on State bonds. Eation is hereby granted receipts from these of for operating expenses his program.	
		<i>y</i> .
GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND		
21.01.01.01 Se General Fu	enate und Appropriation	3,366,959
	ouse of Delegates und Appropriation	6,890,443
	eneral Legislative	
Expenses General Fu	und Appropriation	1,256,671
21.01.01.04 Le Systems	egislative Information	
	and Appropriation	646,220
	SUMMARY	
Total Gene	eral Fund Appropriation	12,160,293

STATE DEPARTMENT OF LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE